IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NORMAN BLINDER, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF DEBBIE BLINDER DECEASED; NORM BLINDER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS HEIR OF DEBBIE BLINDER DECEASED; DAWN BLINDER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS HEIR OF DEBBIE BLINDER DECEASED; AND NORM BLINDER, AS GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR STEVEN BLINDER, A MINOR.

Appellants,

vs.

TRUGREEN LANDCARE, LLC; TRUGREEN LANDCARE OF NEVADA, LLC; AND SUMMERLIN SOUTH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,

Respondents.

NORMAN BLINDER, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF DEBBIE BLINDER, DECEASED; NORM BLINDER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS HEIR OF DEBBIE BLINDER, DECEASED; DAWN BLINDER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS HEIR OF DEBBIE BLINDER, DECEASED; AND NORM BLINDER, AS GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR STEVEN BLINDER, A MINOR,

Appellants,

vs.

TRUGREEN LANDCARE, LLC; TRUGREEN LANDCARE OF NEVADA, LLC; AND SUMMERLIN SOUTH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,

Respondents.

No. 53217

FILED

NOV 1 8 2009

CLERK OR SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

No. 53651

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, these appeals are dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thors I. Heis

cc: Hon. Valorie Vega, District Judge Jay Earl Smith, Settlement Judge Burris, Thomas & Springberg Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLC Lincoln, Gustafson & Cercos Stephenson & Dickinson Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA